2/5/25, 1:31 PM

C/AIRIF APT>

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report #: 59112933
Report Date: February 5, 2025 | 10:49 a.m. EST
Report Status: Complete

2010 MITSUBISHI LANCER ES/ES SPORT

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
JA32U2FUOAUG05387

Country of Assembly: Japan

Last Reported Odometer: 167,840 KM

No Reported

Accidents 2

Glass Records Found
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No U.S. History Found

No Import Record Found

Ll

Last Registered In: 5 Service Records Found

Ontario (Normal)
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QN

f e

1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of February 05, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfaxAca/’?id=ArgR06uCSE6dbeZwYAVe3rYrk9EDWx7&_gl= 1"1c3m69x”_gel_au*NzU30TQ2MTczLiE3MzM1MDEwWMzQ.
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215125, 1:31 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report

(,&&- Accident/Damage

There are no police reported accidents, estimates, or claims reported on this vehicle, however, we found other damage records that are
outlined below.

Other Damage Records

DETAILS

RECORD DATE AMOUNT
- R
© 2011 Mar 29 I Ontario, Canada
Glass Record $633.00

24 Registration

. &% This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2013 Jul 18 50,241 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Nepean, Ontario, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
2017 Feb 27 119,849 KM Donnelly Kia Autoplex Vehicle serviced
Kanata, Ontario, Canada
2018 May 23 141,506 KM Donnelly Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Kanata, Ontario, Canada «  Drive belt tensioner replaced
2019 Dec 11 167,840 KM Donnelly Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Kanata, Ontario, Canada +  Spark plug(s) replaced
2019 Dec 12 Donnelly Kia Autoplex Vehicle serviced

@)

hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=ArgRc6uC5E6dGbwZwYAVe3rYrkOEDWx7& gl=1*1c3m69x*_gcl_au*NzU30TQ2MTczLiE3MzM1MDEwWMzQ.

. ) Open Recalls

Kanata, Ontario, Canada

Spark plug(s) replaced
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215125, 1:31 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Recall #: SR-20-003 | FRT CROSSMEMBER CORROSION - LANCER, OUTLANDER, ETC (JA) Recall Date: 2020 Jul 28

Recall Description

THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE SURFACES OF THE FRONT CROSS MEMBERS USED ON CERTAIN VEHICLES, IF EXPOSED LONG TERM TO SNOWMELT
WATER AND ANTI-FREEZING AGENTS, MAY CORRODE DUE TO INSUFFICIENT PERFORMANCE OF THE RUST PROTECTION. SHOULD
SIGNIFICANT CORROSION OCCUR OVER TIME, A LOWER CONTROL ARM COULD EVENTUALLY BECOME DETACHED RESULTING IN LOSS OF
VEHICLE CONTROL AND A POTENTIAL COLLISION.

Remedy

WNERS OF ALL AFFECTED VEHICLES WILL BE NOTIFIED AND ENCOURAGED TO BRING IN THEIR VEHICLES FOR INSPECTION. THE CROSS
MEMBER WILL BE INSPECTED AND THE FOLLOWING ACTION WILL BE TAKEN AT NO CHARGE TO THE CUSTOMER: (1) IF NO SIGNIFICANT
CORROSION IS IDENTIFIED, A SEALING/ANTI-CORROSION AGENT WILL BE SPRAYED INSIDE/OUTSIDE THE CROSS MEMBER: (2) IN THE EVENT
THAT SIGNIFICANT CORROSION IS IDENTIFIED, THE CROSS MEMBER WILL BE REPLACED WITH A COUNTERMEASURE CROSS MEMBER.
OWNERS SEEKING REIMBURSEMENT FOR ANY EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH THIS RECALL WILL BE DIRECTED IN THE NOTIFICATION LETTER
TO CONTACT THE MITSUBISHI CUSTOMER RELATIONS DEPARTMENT FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO APPLY FOR A REFUND. S

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact MITSUBISHI or visit Mitsubishi's website. (https://owners.mitsubishicars.com/s/services/open-recalls)

L Stolen Vehicle Check

e
I € This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

\

& Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2010Jun 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported

Vehicle colour noted as blue

2011 Mar 29 Insurance Records Glass Record $633.00
Ontario, Canada

2011 Dec 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Persanal

2013 Jul 18 50,241 KM Active Green & Ross Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nepean, Ontario, Canada

2013 Dec 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2015 Dec 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2017 Feb 27 119,849 KM Donnelly Kia Autoplex Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kanata, Ontario, Canada

2017 Dec 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

https://vhr.ca rfax.ca/'?id=Ar_qRcGuCSE6dbeZwYAVeSrYerEDWx?&_gl= 1 *1c3m69x'_gcl_au*NzU3OTQZMTchjE3MzM 1TMDEwMzQ.
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2018 May 23 141,506 KM Donnelly Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kanata, Ontario, Canada

2019 Dec 11 167,840 KM Donnelly Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced -
Kanata, Ontario, Canada

2019 Dec 12 Donnelly Kia Autoplex Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kanata, Ontario, Canada

2020 Mar 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
Ontario, Canada

2020 Jun 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
Ontario, Canada

2020 Jul 28 MITSUBISHI Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # SR-20-003

2022 Nov 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

2023 Jan 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

2023 Oct 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

o Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reperted Accidents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding Information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge s available for personal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were not, at

the time this report was generated, declared stolen

This venicle history report 15 compiled from multiple data sources, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers ta abtain complete Information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other ttle. branas,

registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this repart. CARFAX Canada and its source data

providers receive data and Infarmation from external sources believed to be reliable, but ne responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly an an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timels , accuracy, merch merchantable quality or fitness for 3
particular purpose regarding this report or Its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any Information contained within a report,
Including the aceuracy thereol or any delay or failure to provide a report or any Information, Other information abaut the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one Important taol, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision abaut your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this venicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the

terms and conditions (n CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreemants as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada
frtys Ao carfag esfibout-cartax privacydegaticonditions-of-use

112025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. mmﬂ*

https:/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=ArgRc6uC5EBdGbwZwYAVe3rYrkOEDWx7& _gI=1"1c3m69x*_gcl_au*NzU30TQ2MTezLiE3MzM1MDEWMZzQ.
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